

PROCLAMATION

Presented by Supervisor Greg Cox

HONORING A CARING HEART HOME CARE, INC.

WHEREAS, the health, safety and well-being of residents is of primary concern for the County of San Diego and on July 13, 2010, the County Board of Supervisors adopted Live Well San Diego to achieve the County's vision of safe, healthy and thriving communities; and

WHEREAS, Live Well San Diego is about uniting all sectors—businesses, schools, military and veteran's organizations, community and faith-based organizations, and all levels of government—in order to bring about positive health outcomes; and

WHEREAS, A Caring Heart Home Care, Inc. was founded in 2010 and has been committed to providing quality, low-cost home care services that support and empower people in need throughout San Diego County; and

WHEREAS, A Caring Heart Home Care demonstrates the principals of Live Well San Diego by paying entrance fees for their staff to participate in walk/runs around the county, providing water and healthy snacks in their office for staff, providing non-smoking caregivers to their non-smoking clients, and by having their staff discuss the risks of smoking with clients who smoke and offering smoking cessation materials to those interested in stopping; and

WHEREAS, A Caring Heart Home Care attempts to ease the burden for caregivers by partnering with Southern Caregiver Resource Center on their Operation Family Caregiver Program by providing respite and additional resources to help the clients in their care; and

WHEREAS, A Caring Heart Home Care has committed to opening a residential care facility by early 2016 for seniors on fixed incomes; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Diego is committed to recognizing and honoring those organizations that are dedicated to the noblest motive of public good, and A Caring Heart Home Care, Inc. is one such worthy organization; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT PROCLAIMED by Chairman Bill Horn and all members of the San Diego County Board of Supervisors that they commend A CARING HEART HOME CARE, INC. for its commitment to health and wellness and do hereby declare this 23rd day of September 2015 to be "A CARING HEART HOME CARE LIVE WELL SAN DIEGO DAY" throughout San Diego County.



Clearing Systems System

Supervisor 3rt Wistrict

Supervisor 4th District

Supervisor 5th District